PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3485253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN FRANCOIS CHARTREL	06/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTIK INC.
Street Address:	11320 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD
City:	WAUWATOSA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226
Name:	BASF SE
Name: Street Address:	BASF SE CARL-BOSCH STRASSE 38
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH STRASSE 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14654219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN - AMB

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUGUST-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY M. BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey M. Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015

PATENT 503438629 REEL: 036337 FRAME: 0287

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1
source=CHARTREL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036337 FRAME: 0288

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR MULTIPLE ASSIGNEES

Title of Invention	NOVEL PROCESS FOR DOSING SUPER ABSORBENT PARTICLES
As the below nam	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/EP2013/077866 filed on December 20 , 2013
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	
	BOSTIK INC.
	11320 Watertown Plank Road
	Wauwatosa, WI 53226, US
	DAGEGE
	BASF SE Carl-Bosch Strasse 38
	67056 Ludwigshafen, DE
listed above, includi	to as the ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) and any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, tions and extensions thereof.
assigns, sells, and trinvention and patent including any and a priority and/or conviction countries foreign the said invention and patent which may be for damages occurrithereto, for and durit extensions thereof, intents and purposes. AND AS countries for said in may be needed in conventions and continuation and continuation which respectively.	ATTNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby ansfers to ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said to the said and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, ill renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, ill renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters patents occurring or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any ereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy vatent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters e granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue in gbefore the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining ing the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all as as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign vention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that numection with securing Letters Patents thereon. SIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all uations thereof, to ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in acc
LEGAL NAME (
Inventor: J	of inventor ean Francois CHARTREL Date: June 16 th , 2015
Signature:	

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA
2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201
TELEPHONE: 703.243.6333 | FAx: 703.243.6410
EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

DOCKET NO.: AUGUST-0009

PATENT REEL: 036337 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 08/17/2015